

# Cream sauce 2,5kg



|                        |                               |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Product code           | 66342                         |
| EAN code               | 06406600663425                |
| Selling unit           | jar                           |
| Country of origin      | Finland                       |
| Country of manufacture | Finland                       |
| Brand                  | Chipsters                     |
| Shelf life (days)      | 18                            |
| Net weight             | 2500 g                        |
| Nutritional claim      | free from gluten, low lactose |
| Energy                 | 753 kJ (182 kcal)             |
| Carbohydrate           | 6.7 g                         |
| Protein                | 1.3 g                         |
| Fat                    | 16.6 g                        |
| Saturated fat          | 9.2 g                         |
| Salt                   | 0.97 g                        |
| Lactose                | 0 g                           |
| Sugar                  | 1.7 g                         |

## Ingredient Statement

Water, CREAM 43% [CREAM, stabilizer (E407)], seasoning mixture [[modified starch (corn), spices (onion, paprika, black pepper), yeast extract, sugar, SOY SAUCE (SOY BEAN), fat powder (palm oil, glucose syrup, MILK PROTEIN), salt, meat flavoring]], corn starch, meat broth [[yeast extract, salt, sugar, meat flavoring, protein hydrolyzate (corn), spices (onion, black pepper, CELERY ROOT, lipstick)], blackcurrant jelly (blackberry juice, sugar, starch syrup), thickeners (E415, E412), white pepper.

## Allergen

**Contains:** Milk and its derivatives, Celery or its derivatives, Soybeans and its derivatives